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Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the

Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1922—continued.
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Name of Estate. Lease-
holds.

Free-
holds. Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilized. Remarks as to Present

Position.

Wellington —continued.
Stokes
Tawaha
Tablelands and Hikawera
Tumailii
Taikorca
Te Matua
Te Whiti
Tikotu
Tiraumea
Tuturiimuri
Te Ore Ore ..

Waddington
Wahren
Waihora
Wilford
White
Waterson
Westmere
Woulfe
WrightYoule

I
24
1.5
4
6
9
7
3

20
'12

8
Ki

1
3

27
I
2
7
1
1
I

1

5

Dairying
Grazing and dairying
Grazing
Dairying
Dairying
Grazing anil dairying
I >airying
Dairying
Dairying and grazing
Grazing
Dairying
Market-gardening and poultry
Dairying
Dairying and grazing
Residential
Dairying
Dairying
Grazing
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying

Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Very doubtful.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Pair.
Good.
Good.

8

Totals 896 116

Nelson.
Blue Glen
Braeburn
Glen Rae
Golden Downs
Homestead-sites
Lake
Palmer
Spittal
Tutaki
Walker
Wangapeka

o
21

1
3
3
5
I
1

2
I

14

2
Grazing
Mixed farming
Mixed farming.
Mixed farming

Fair.
Good.

Fair.

1

Grazing
Grazing
Dairying
Grazing
Dairying
Mixed farming

Fair.
Fair.
Uncertain.
Fair.
Pair.
Good.3

Totals 54 6

Marlborough.
Alberton
Blind River
Romford
Erina ..

Plaxhourne
Goat Hills
Hillersden
Hillersden Bush
Link water Dale
Lynton Downs
Moorlands
Neville
Northbank
Omaka
Puhipuhi
Rainford
Richmond Brook
Starborough
Waipapa
Warnoek
Wither

4
18

I
II

130
4

53
3
7

11
li
I

10
13
2

II
12

167
4
I

19

2
8

li

Agriculture
Sheep-farming and agriculture
Agriculture
Sheep-farming
Sheep-farming and agriculture
Sheep-farming
Sheep-farming
Pastoral and supply of posts
Dairying
Sheep-farming
Agriculture
Agriculture
Grazing
Sheep-farming and agriculture
Sheep-farming
Dairying
Sheep-farming and agriculture
Sheep-farming and agriculture
Sheep-farming
Dairying
Sheep-farming, agriculture, and small farms ..

Good.
Good.
Good.
Unsatisfactory.
Very good.
Uncertain yet.
Satisfactory.
Satisfactory.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Satisfactory.
Satisfactory.
Good.
Very good.
Excellent.
Very good,
Excellent.
Satisfactory.
Fair.
Satisfactory.

14

2

488 32

Westland.
Kokatahi
Poerua

8
23 "2 Dairying and grazing

Dairying and grazing
Highly satisfactory.
Highly satisfactory.

Canterbury.

31 2

Albury
Acton
Allanholme
Annan
Ashley Gorge
Ashwick
Ashton
Avcnal
Avenal Extension
Avonhead
Aylesbury

79
3
9

42
7
8
8

16
II
18
6

1

4
3

Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming
Shccp-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming and grazing
Dairy farming and grazing
Sheep-farming and grain-growing
Mixed farming
Mixed farming ..

Mixed farming
Small farming
Mixed farming

Well established.
Uncertain yet.
Good.
Well established.
Well established.
Good.
Uncertain yet.
Very fair.
Very fair.
Unsatisfactory.
Good.
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