Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the Provisions of the Land for Settlements  ${\rm Act}$  up to the  ${\rm 31st}$   ${\rm March}, 1922-continued.$ 

Name of Estate.		Lease- holds.	Free- holds.	Principal Purpose for which Holdings are utilized.	Remarks as to Present Position.
Wellington—contin	med				•
tokes	iuea.	1		Dairying	Good.
awaha	::	24	,		Good.
ablelands and Hika		. 15	_		Good.
umaihi		4			Good.
aikorea		6	• •		Good.
e Matua		9	 5		Good.
	•••	7		Grazing and dairying	Good.
	• •		• •	Dairying	Good.
	• •	3		Dairying	Very doubtful.
'iraumea 'uturumuri	• •	.20	• •	Dairying and grazing	very doubtini. Fair.
	• •	12	• •		
e Ore Ore	• • •	. 8	• •	mag   v   v   v   v	Good.
Addington	• • •	16	• •	Market-gardening and poultry	Good.
Jahren	• •	1	• •		Fair.
aihora		3	•••		Good.
ilford	• •	27	8		Good.
hite	• • •	1			Good.
aterson		2			Good.
estmere		7			Fair.
oulfe		1	• • `		Fair.
right		1		Darrying	Good.
oule		1		Dairying	Good.
	1-				
Totals		896	116		
Nelson.	ļ	İ			
ue Glen		2			Fair.
aeburn		21	2		Good.
en Rae		1		Mixed farming.	
olden Downs		3			Fair.
omestead-sites		3		••	
ıke		5		Grazing	Fair.
ılmer		1			Fair.
ittal		1			Uncertain.
ıtaki		2	1	Grazing	Fair.
alker		ī			Fair.
angapeka		14			Good.
	••				
Totals		54	6		
Marlborough.	-				
Marioorough.		4		Agriculture	Good.
ind River		18	••		Good.
omford		10 1	)	Agriculture	Good.
_	••	11	$\begin{bmatrix} & \ddots \\ & 2 \end{bmatrix}$		Unsatisfactory.
rina laxbourne	••	130	8	Sheep-farming Sheep-farming and agriculture	Very good,
	• •	130		Sheep-farming and agriculture	Very good. Uncer <b>t</b> ain yet.
oat Hills	• •		6		Satisfactory,
illersden	••	53		Sheep-farming	Satisfactory,
illersden Bush	••	3	٠,	Pastoral and supply of posts	
nkwater Dale	••	7	• •		Good.
ynton Downs	•• }	11	• • •		Fair.
oorlands	• • •	6			Good.
eville	• • •	.1			Satisfactory.
orthbank		10	• •		Satisfactory.
maka		13			Good.
uhipuhi		$^2$			Very good.
ainford		11			Excellent.
ichmond Brook		12			Very good.
arborough		167	14		Excellent.
aipapa		4		Sheep-farming	Satisfactory,
arnock		1			Fair.
ither		19	2.	Sheep-farming, agriculture, and small farms	Satisfactory.
		400			
	ļ  -	488	32		
We stland.	-			·	PW1 1 1
okatahi		8		Dairying and grazing	Highly satisfactory.
perua		23	2		Highly satisfactory.
	1				
		31	- 2		
C	-				
Canterbury.	j	=0	,	Characteristic and main manning	Wall oatable bad
lbury	••	79	1		Well established.
cton		3		Mixed farming	Uncertain yet.
llanholme	• •	.9			Good.
nnan	• •	42	4		Well established.
shley Gorge	}	7	3		Well established.
shwick		8		Sheep-farming and grain-growing	Good.
shton		8		Mixed farming	Uncertain yet.
venal		16			Very fair.
venal Extension		11			Very fair.
vonhead		18		Small farming	Unsatisfactory.
		6			Good.